2/1/2022 Board Update

Climate Resiliency Fund
Project Scoring Breakdown

County staff evaluated 19 potential projects for funding from the Climate Resilience Fund (CRF) using the
Climate Action, Resilience and Equity (CARE) Framework. This attachment describes the scoring breakdown
for each project in all nine of the CARE Framework subcategories. For an explanation of the CARE Framework
and scoring subcategories, please see the CARE Framework Overview Attachment. Funding recommendations
are tiered and based on these scores (Performance Points) and the associated County Cost. The key for the
tiered recommendations is as follows:

Key
Color Tier Recommendation
Dark Green Tier 1 Strongly recommend for funding
Light Green Tier 2 Recommend for funding
Yellow Tier 3 Consider for funding
Red Tier 4 Further develop for Round #2
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Project Name

Rain Catchment Rebate

Flood Risk Assessment

Const., Demo., and
Deconst. - Green Halo
Software Service
Climate Polling
Drought Resiliency
Planning

Class 1 Bikeway
Acquisition
FloodMAR Feasibility
Study

Doran Solar

Carbon Sequestration

Forester Position
Grazing Program
Community Food
Network

Santa Rosa Vets
Building Resilient
Climate Action Plan
Santa Rosa Vets
Building Energy
Upgrade

Drought Resilience
Roof-Top Water
Catchment

EV Infrastructure
Bikeable SoCo

Fare Free

Total
Performance
Department A
Points

(A)
GRRCD and 54
SW
SW 68
ZWS and 30
TPW
CAO 12
SW 57
RP 71
SW 60
RP 53
RCPA and 56
Ag + OSD
PS 42
UCCE 41
UCCE 46
GSD 63
RP 18
GSD 50
RP 29
GSD 56
TPW 28
TPW 19

Total Amount Requested:
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County
Project Cost

(B)

$185,548

$275,000

$121,400

$50,000

$300,000

$440,000

$400,000

$378,720
$500,000

$380,250
$450,000

$593,200

$870,000

$250,000

$901,230

$607,500

$2,800,000
$1,900,000
$1,300,000
$12,702,848

Performance
Cost
(=B/A)

$3,436

$4,044

$4,047

$4,167

$5,263

$6,197

$6,667

$7,146
$8,929

$9,054
$10,976

$12,896

$13,810

$13,889

$18,025

$20,948

$50,000
$67,857
$68,421

Climate Action, Resilience and Equity (CARE)

Climate
Mitigation

21

13

19
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16

14

17
12

Climate
Resilience

28
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30
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24

24

15

12
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21
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(Total Performance Points = Sum of all points assigned below)

CAR Pillar

Alignment

10

10

10

10
10

10

10

Climate /
Adaptation
Plans &
Models

2

10

10

Climate
Equity

Strategic
Alignment
Other
Strategic
Plan
Alignment

0

Strategic Leveraging

Return on
Investment,
Gateway,
Partnership

2

Committed
Cost Sharing

State and
Federal
Funding

Potential

0
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