Climate Resiliency Fund Project Scoring Breakdown

County staff evaluated 19 potential projects for funding from the Climate Resilience Fund (CRF) using the Climate Action, Resilience and Equity (CARE) Framework. This attachment describes the scoring breakdown for each project in all nine of the CARE Framework subcategories. For an explanation of the CARE Framework and scoring subcategories, please see the CARE Framework Overview Attachment. Funding recommendations are tiered and based on these scores (Performance Points) and the associated County Cost. The key for the tiered recommendations is as follows:

Key

Color	Tier	Recommendation						
Dark Green	Tier 1	Strongly recommend for funding						
Light Green	Tier 2	Recommend for funding						
Yellow	Tier 3	Consider for funding						
Red	Tier 4	Further develop for Round #2						

(Total Performance Points = Sum of all points assigned below)

						Climate Action, Resilience and Equity (CARE)					Strategic Strategic Leveraging			
			Total							Alignment				
Performance Cost Rank	Project Name	Department	Total Performance Points (A)	County Project Cost (B)	Performance Cost (=B/A)	Climate Mitigation	Climate Resilience	CAR Pillar Alignment	Climate / Adaptation Plans & Models	Climate Equity	Other Strategic Plan Alignment	Return on Investment, Gateway, Partnership	Committed Cost Sharing	State and Federal Funding Potential
1	Rain Catchment Rebate	GRRCD and SW	54	\$185,548	\$3,436	9	28	1	2	6	0	2	6	0
2	Flood Risk Assessment	SW	68	\$275,000	\$4,044	0	30	10	10	3	5	5	0	5
3	Const., Demo., and Deconst Green Halo Software Service	ZWS and TPW	30	\$121,400	\$4,047	9	0	10	6	1	0	4	0	0
4	Climate Polling	CAO	12	\$50,000	\$4,167	0	0	2	2	3	1	4	0	0
5	Drought Resiliency Planning	SW	57	\$300,000	\$5,263	0	30	5	8	5	2	2	0	5
6	Class 1 Bikeway Acquisition	RP	71	\$440,000	\$6,197	21	20	1	6	6	3	2	8	4
7	FloodMAR Feasibility Study	SW	60	\$400,000	\$6,667	0	24	10	10	4	3	4	0	5
8	Doran Solar	RP	53	\$378,720	\$7,146	13	24	10	1	0	0	5	0	0
9	Carbon Sequestration	RCPA and Ag + OSD	56	\$500,000	\$8,929	19	4	10	8	5	0	5	0	5
10	Forester Position	PS	42	\$380,250	\$9,054	9	3	10	1	3	3	3	5	5
11	Grazing Program	UCCE	41	\$450,000	\$10,976	12	15	7	5	1	0	1	0	0
12	Community Food Network	UCCE	46	\$593,200	\$12,896	8	12	0	6	8	2	5	0	5
13	Santa Rosa Vets Building Resilient	GSD	63	\$870,000	\$13,810	16	14	10	8	3	3	5	2	2
14	Climate Action Plan	RP	18	\$250,000	\$13,889	0	0	5	0	3	0	5	0	5
15	Santa Rosa Vets Building Energy Upgrade	GSD	50	\$901,230	\$18,025	14	7	7	8	3	3	5	1	2
16	Drought Resilience Roof-Top Water Catchment	RP	29	\$607,500	\$20,948	0	21	2	0	0	0	2	0	4
17	EV Infrastructure	GSD	56	\$2,800,000	\$50,000	17	10	10	8	0	2	5	0	4
18	Bikeable SoCo	TPW	28	\$1,900,000	\$67,857	12	0	1	0	2	5	2	5	1
19	Fare Free	TPW	19	\$1,300,000	\$68,421	9	0	2	1	4	0	2	0	1
	Total Amou	nt Requested:		\$12,702,848										